3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 194PR2013 | CC | TE
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T LR 12-00396¢ o T T
B ECR-18-006930 02MAY2018 | VLA | JDG
2151520-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL C | FCR-19-006247 1TAPR2019 | JAH | CT
2151520-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151520-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151520-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151520-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ———
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - 2119647 -1 "EED CAM. AIR FLFD 548
TERMINAL NAME: HPF 1.5 MM SENSORKONTACT - | | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
4.20-4.60 mm [.165-.181 IN] 1. 40-2.40 mm [.055-.094 INJ SO\ I L L R 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 24c
) ] ] - | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
XEEMQQ%[QN R - | - 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - | 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL INSULATION RANGE - | | | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
15636252 2208360-3 963530 | Sl 4-1.9 mm - | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
964972-1 D1.9-2.4 mm - | | | 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 327
2208360-3 967067-1 @1.4-2.1 mm - | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING T [ 7 [ 1 | 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
T 00mm? 1470 05 [ 04447- 0021 - - | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 750 T 072470 05 [ 040+/- 0021 T g N - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
[ 1] -2 [ 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | | | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
*WARNING B 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/N R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - b= 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : | [ - ][ 2110653-1 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
£\ RefER 10 SUFFLIED, IISTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION Ao THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T Teoss e R ASSENELY sraTLaTTE T 44
A | REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T T 1803602-1  |SCR_ BHSC_ RoHS (M8 X 25) A
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. — 1 w w 7523566 |SUPPORT TERMINAL 5
Lﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2l 22 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
@EEE%%Q;?RWﬂéi SH@E%EéEgPé[Igi%OéA%&oigé é?éESTMENT MAY BE -2 221 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | | 2844992 - ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
S e T[] Tsasze Jstwie cuine iz
- | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
6. ggéiagN%PE?éE}%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT, REG M4 20
’ ‘ - | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
- | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Nl - | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
i | 2 | 2 | | 1333332-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
: - |- : : ]
: - |- : : 6
- | | | 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 2 | | 2-1633996-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- | | | 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N\ 2 | 2 | | 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T PSR g CPRRCECARS The SohTal BT SrGRRTanT T | o T4MAR2OTS — TE Connectivit
C%>;ise [4MARZOTS C%%%D ?/?Q? Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TAMARZ01 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e Ocon 5188 T
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@=2 151520 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE WzgsHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET 1
/@REF
O

|52

REF
I REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

— ()
REF
BRERN
REF
SEE DETAIL A" <
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) RE;
44 . 61+0.05
DETAIL A
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
@REF —F '/‘@REF
CAM POSTTTONS =
=R
1;|—L
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWCN,CHEN TAMARZOT3 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG WAMARZOW?) :D Hq”mburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD TAMARZ2013 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 éﬁ%fii}éﬁﬁ " AT T ]
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 [(C=2151520 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S‘ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151520-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151520-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151520-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [3.30 mm [.1230] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: HPF 1 5 MM SENSORKONTACT - 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’ :
4.20-4.60 mm [.165-.181 INJ — 1.40-2 40 mm [.055-.094 IN] N - ] | SEELLE RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cAc
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ SPRETTE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
T ~ | - 1] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 - 2119641-7? FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL INSULATION RANGE | ! c168083-8  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoffS, M4 X 16 144
o IR TR 1419 m - 2] 4 2168083-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
o101 3197 4 m - - ] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 1472
55083603 5670671 ANERET - | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
- 1 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
: - 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 5844908 ] SCREW, LOCKING 99
[ 00mm? 1 1 1+/-0.05 [ 044+/7-.002] 6.8 _ | | 455888 -5 SPAC)ER CRIMPER 87
0. TommZ 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] .8 B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 1 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
No- ] 1 985575-3 SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1 1338685- PAWL  FEED 56
-2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53
a8 - | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] I 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - ] 2119652-] FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
- 1 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING - | 2| 2] 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, ot T WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 1 fégggw éﬁ%?nﬁw&;wa gg
Zl ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, :
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zl REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T 1 1680832 ISCR SKT HD CAP RolS M4 X 8.0 X
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : : : |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁk APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD AR S | SRR INVERT, SHEAR |3
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. L 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS LON I
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS - | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR |1
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A ! c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. N - | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 1333332-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
- - - - - I
- - - - - S
- 1 21197811 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1fg 1 1 1 2-1633996-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- 1 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
gﬁg 1 1 1 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TARARZOT3 — R
C.CHEN G Y
CHLK NG 1AMARZ201 3 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TAMARZ01 3 | NAME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRgbUCCEUSZPEC Ocean Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LG ey AT T )
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151520 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e C
RUEABRD RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




EED TYPE
MECHANICAL
¢ ij- ) //<:>RH
O

REF %H%X\K:>REF

('H’REF
M e-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

] TE@EEEE@E?T//‘HDF“F
| $ |

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| GBWEF
o Sl [

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

1;'—1_

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T TR B R e o TAARZIT3 — TE Comectioity
C.CHEN —— ?/Z@*?
CHLK NG 1AMAR201 3 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD T4AMARZ0 13 | NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Vi L Applicator
‘ ‘ > PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151520
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




